


Buaw HASTINGS PARK FILE No. é.?im

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION:

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper
adinimistration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

- REGISTRATION NUMBER 01985

EMPLOYER L_zmll_..m;bﬁx,mﬁk,.mlm9...".“.;?;9”'{;.‘. Pomell St., Venoouver, .
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NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND DRBEIE. & & L) & (o

oy

ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND AL s NS, —

NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN . Sehuna (i} 3vriko (¥§ .
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ADDRESS OF CHILDREN matonst.,\lmcaular,_;,ﬂ- A
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'STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)

i wmnoﬁ AND DESCRIPTION MBmmwﬂlmLM'imum

it A S - P T BRI S eSS Tl e A D L e il e Y S S S S p o s o

2 BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS ;v.aa&.m*anwaamn.exmmm-
Wmewﬁlallwmm&"Q:E.._.a.&me_,..la&-..gax.as& faor one_ Gar and
mmmmaﬁmfgfﬁabwd g22 Powell St. brick building

-

mﬁmmm.mmmmwaﬁgmﬁ,m_vmm.mm.,‘A....,_,-.,_,..,.,u____.__m :
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)$uad00 . an. the Pomeéll Ste .

!,.Lmal,hnml,gr,..‘mmL...___SaOQQ,.,m_nven-
room house at #5342 Eton 5%t. ‘3500 on three-room house at rear oitzzua,
4 TAXES (Amount and where pnyable)mw.nn*m" .2&9%4}‘.-'-»--“«--93 e

$270 on620 % 822 Powell St. Paid for 1941. -
5§ ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed).. Hone ...
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8 STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSQN HAS ANY INTEREST: _
9. IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWNW-_........‘.h..-._._\...Nou__.‘,.._l,_,...w.__.m.,

B e R S A DR Bt e AT

ST N i e i et o tin. —t

STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED

1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION - ,--,...z;‘aﬁg_,.mo.n\_nsxu,_,mgguu.wﬁ,n‘.;&:mrm
—.AWelling house, 0

2 LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Myself
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3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: None
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4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: SRS ¢V

ety i A pep e

3. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid).._

ey vt e Ao

6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:. . _HNone

STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROI"‘ERTY OWNED:

v 1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES,
EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:

S oo
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2. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS; POULTRY AND PETS._
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3. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR
CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY.. Jome...
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" 4 INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY:Meme . . . ..

5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROUPERTY IN POSSESSION OF
OTHERS:: . .None ... .
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6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)._. None

e

7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)
About $100 War STvings Certificates ip the Boyal Benk Main & Hastings,

e ey T £ S Yo e A R i B T g A T T . ) A ) e

8 BANK ACCOUNTS ma_mmxnmmnkatm&mm.m

9. LIFE INSURANCE ;mwch.um..mwcoﬁmtmwm&w --------

Be 00s Jointly with my mife, last premsium-peid.

» Mlcin | Mein & Hasti v ‘
mzmrmﬁsmmg T Rl TR BT

- Je—— - Lo r—— i B mn g e R ¢ bn e

11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: . Msms Boyal Bank, Mein & Haatings. Vancouwver, B.C.

LIABILITIES:
1. PERSONAL DEBTS: MNome . .

'
. REMARKS: Insurance policles, titles, sto. in the sufety deposit- -box
At the Boyal Bank of Cansda, Main i Hastings, branch. My sifs bas the

m - - e vt e s o g o, s OO S A 0t 8 il A £ iy Y

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of
every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct

M Muet
Dated this... 824 day of o ARRLL.

(Signatur




e PileNe. g0
 Pall vame NAKAMURA, Asakichi

“{Surname in Bi

- Fausle

Begistretion Mo, _ 01735 3
(Cheok)

- e i

cadr Address __ 733 Prior St.. VaDgouver, B.C.

v

‘dnte Evecusted 15/6/42 Katuralized - Carrzadlan-)Born -~ National
(Check

W
A

dagent Address R.B. #2 Vernon

it
irried ~ Sinele

{Cheok) hame of Wife MAKUMURA, Teruvo #01739

Name of LHusband

.
- dame -of Kother~_13unm;,§g_‘ Name of Father Deceased

L Semes of Children under 16 Saburo(M) 6/7/42

Sanetyl 25/33/32 @

———— e ———

Mrs. Burraston Registered with Custodtan
Tros s T

Additional Information _ Qwner of house and car worth approximatdy $15,000.00 ?&
.~ lumber Merchant. 2k

s —————— oA f




Reg. No. 01735
98
2342 Bton Street, Vancouver, B. C.
Lot 6, Block 12, District Lot 184, Group 1, N.W.D., Plan 178.

In the name of Asakichi NAKAMURA, Cert. of Title No.60959-L.

76341-H. City of Vancouver Indesnity Agreement dated 19th November
,nmm.

Vesting No. 35749 - 15th Pebrusry 1943.
1942 - Land

' meeds repairs. rotten. _
basement insuffic « (2) on 16'x200,
3 rooms not plastered. Shower. w.0. and sink.
Condition - depreciated. (3) Garage 28,
s 0ld dwroid roof, plank floor. Condition -
* = Jolmson, Reeve & Watson, 19th July 1943.




MZ. ' tho- MG

t$o m.ao
By D.¥. Reeve, 19th July 1943, $2,750.00, covering lot and both
houses.

From . 15th 1943, $2700.00,
’m M HI, 2“’ ‘m “,’&.m.
From John Engblom, lith July 1943, $3610.00.

r.:mmtusm.munmmnu. A
w'wm.uyo-.mu-mm;ms.,

?uumurnum.m%&ummxwum
od 27tk Ovtoder 1943. - '

&oult-ut-du-hm'n'.

Certifioate of Title No. 60959-L requested of Mr. NAKAMURA but not
received, was declared to be in safety deposit bex Roysl Bank, Main
and Hastings Branch. .

210.
620 snd 622 Powell Street, Vancouver, B.C.
Lot 5, Block 52, District Lot 196, Growp 1, N.W.D., Plan 196.

In the neme of Asskichi NAKAMURA, Cert. of Title Ne.59501-L.
§il.

Vesting ¥o.35749 - 15th February 1943.

No.622, and apartments No. &2
s two bathrooms, four tollets. |




Gl

_ 7 ks 3
t.mmnm;mmu«mmmim

ans?pqwnm-um.cmmmmumlm.ra |

To Andrew Bak and John Grenda for $4350.00 as at 5th April 1944.
Approved by Advisory Committee - 30th Merch 1943.

Certificate of Title No,101420-L issued 12th May 1944 in names of

Andrew Bak and John Grenda, and receipt scknowledged by J. Grenda
1st June 1944.

Certificate of Title No. 59501-L declared to be in safety deposit
box Royal Bank, Main & Hastings. Requested and not produced.

Wtoﬂnm«totwmm-momumu.,
property §4350.00, plus sale price Etom St., property $3610.00, plus
rental revenue Powell 3&-, ‘1253.95, Pl“ rents Eton “o’ ‘m‘a,
total §10043.17; less commission on remt $98.95, repairs $661.22,
Encumbrence $2.00, sppraissl $10.00, $2.00, registration
foes $30.95, commission on sales $398.00, closing adjustaents $22.26,

total $1802.87, less edjustments $3.72, total $1799.15. Net amownt a

$8244,.02

This summary is certified to be in accordsnce with
information on file.

March 3lst, 1947.



NAXAMURA, Asakichi
Byns. File &M
1 8%., Vanoouver,

S P A e e

Pleture Taken April 8, 1943







Nos. 620,622 Powell St., 5/52/196.
No. 2342 Bvom Sb., 6/12/184,

In his J.P. declarstion Asakichi NAKAMURA stated his building known
- as 620,622 Powell _ gm'uth-mef”,ﬁoo.m. !;u‘m

* Poliey 110048, New Hampshire Sursnce Co., expiring 7th March 1944, and

- the m»’m renswed by Policy 17054,’1..@1 & General lunnno; Co.,
$3,500.00, sxpiring 7th March 1947.

expiring 10th June 1945. Both

Bton St., wers insured by the ommer in the

«+00 in the New Insursnce Ca., |
April 1944. This policy wae tmsf";ne to John

» the purchaser, 27th Ostober 1943.

. The Purniture ste., in 2342 Bhos was insured for $500.00' by Policy
um.m&mumco., expiring l0th Juns 1945. This in-
Surshce was cancelled 11th Merch 1944. |

to be in accordance with
informstion on file.
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umﬁm”:;th the informstion om file,
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SN Vana,.. .
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REFORT FOR CUSTOD IAN
M

Jig&gese Evacuation Section
File Mo, 679,

TATE & PERSONAL PRCPERTY Registration we,
M

Name  Asakichi, NAKAmA
M

Address: 2342 Eton Street ama 2342 Eton Street, rear,

Type of Property: Hosidonce,
 Desoription of Land and Buildings; - P P
:t'm stucco Semi-bungalew consist ng o S0m. 14

h down air

res room stuce

Insurance
M

Com. Number Em Premium

Particulars teo be supplied by owner at

Address ’
M—_‘\

Int.Rate Payable
Principal Repayments
\ M
Wortgage Due
N

Amount of Hortgage
Dates Int.Payable

Rﬂggﬂ&gnﬂ‘tion’t In ccordance with Jour instructions contained {pn
M*

File No, 679, we recommend that Pemberton Realty Corporation limited

eont iau a8 renmtal




CCEPTANCE

‘ im VALUS RECEIVED. .p .. chereby aseign 8lliggyeeright, title and interest in and

= h the lease dated the pourbesnth - t24th) day O ws e dpriks oo s cosnervshodedgay
m mm...mm..a..}.................“ot...m“..m..
in the 01ty of « Masvoonrewss « s« ¢ < « « « Provinee ct‘....mhh.a.w.....!oﬂmrtar
-Nlﬁ the Lessor, m....”....u......-..........ot..gmgm
srrssssapesciragsenrascessanin the City Ol spgntdntegy * * + + + ++ + + « Province of eresen
‘a_m.............mm oalled the Lessee, for the Premises kmown as

.'.. and & w Mmm Wioh above lease

; a m hm’. WUOQ“MG.ot~0010000-|no.“.ot..bﬂonoo;...co.c.

SRssssqpreagprsessacein the City th.......l’roﬁm Ofam*m'
lml in cousideration of the consent to this assignment by the Lessor, +3+ - horedy

guarantes the performance of the S01d e oown SRR MEREBA -« » o5 s 6 s 0o nnssrnvessessans
m...h‘in. executors, mm-tnmn.‘ successors and assigns, of allthe

: ‘mummcrmnuu-mnmum.-m lease mentioned,

- sad assigments therect, 1f any,

; S o hand. ., and Mlouthllm(g“’.n.m of Putrramay ¢« - +A. Do

1
0 - & o-ooo care oo sns

ERATION of the above uugm‘nt..................]............-.,......
hereby nasume and agres to make all payments and to perform all the covenants
and conditions of the lease above mentioned, dated th-..w,m........
day ot.-.w........hbdm’ by the said Lesses to be made and perfyrmed frem

mm...nd&y d'""n“...gun---.A-D.IQW.

...m soal.v., this ‘ Y “vm‘toc“ 1
nﬁd“lmm A3 od

SEHEVee E :5i..l'..'%t"gl.‘.tﬁ...'

CONSENTED 10

....“.QI....O.'..Q..l..l“‘..".".l.'. l...'Ol'lll.l....'....-..‘.O...

&




:'_‘m..k.;m\m ssrign m..m..um, title and interest inand [
to the lense duted the. FONrTPrRth, {14%hny 0fuee 5 AOERL o P v snnsheDed SR
made Between. .. AP0 I oIl R, v i e M ansesrnyenol.. 052 FEOR BEFPPL....
in the oLty of . TORPRFYIT oo v v a v Provines of, PTASID, PRIV « oo i Horeinalter

“l“ m LOI”P, oc.‘a!&&tWa0000-ilolcloooooocnoonoor’iﬁmrm»b”mt
in the City of Vancouver, Provinos of British Columbia, which lease was ssaigned on

t!tiod.c."fiiﬁiitlooq-to.t.Woaoctooooo-o«ogoo.Mlq..so- s
Pebruary 19th, 1943, to MIKE MIBRKA of the City of Vancouver, Province of British Columbia,

_inilﬂthv’.ozlﬁo"o.o.-QM‘. ocalled the Lessee, for the Premises bnown as

5 ﬁi‘“ oms " bc "f.g rd loors of building situated oft Lot 5, Bloek 52,
“ t‘ttﬁ'!. tﬁ.' seshene l'..i l‘!.tl'.tll.i’.(cm of whish .m ‘“

40 attadhed Noreve), umts, . SORNBALLOORSON | . L ofiiireiasiihantiresins
saThseseeTersaTinsein the City of.,JNORITOT. ... .Province ofs. BFANARR PONIWDIRs
Ia" in consideration of the consent to this assignment by the Lesser, -}“hnby
m the performance of the sald, ... VPRILENEPPIPRN . otessefisiarsaftnssns
«s B0, heirs, exscutors, administrators, successors and assigns, of allthe
.@ffm- on the part of the said Lessee in and to the said lease mentisned,
ﬂm thereof, if anys

..ﬂ.. Band. .. oand seal. . thin. FYPRRTERITE, [2079). day of HOTPPee. s . i ohiDe

” LS, 4 B P b i S
O.lilt.‘b‘.l. mee Q‘IOIO om.amwo-tm“%tum.'

n CONSIDERATION of the above ‘“mntQOI.OOOQI!!altoooIl'ﬂltc.li‘ci...lit*.l‘.

- hereby sassume and agree to make all payments and to perform all the seovenants

. and gonditions of the leass abeve mentioned, dated the.Fouriespid, (AN... ...
f"”wiot...“ﬂh....:'...A.n.m..‘? by the said Lesses to be nade and performed frem

sho FIOEE U000 oo vty of o BTELL . o Thneae Thce e ke De 29 00 ‘

-_..';w'uw“unbﬂ,nulﬁ ml....thum{‘ﬂ.ﬂ‘o‘-ﬂ’uoz- .Jﬂ'?hu...ﬂ 19. 7.
1 agree to S pay sll water rates from Fehy. m.mm (19th), 1943,

¢ ".".-'.‘.“.l.l...“..“'.l....'......I i.l..l...‘..l.'...l'O."l".'... E
! : i :»‘f‘
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Building
West Hestings Street,

¢ Vencouver, B.C.
19th July, 1943.

The Oustodian's Office,
Vanocouver, B.C.

File No. €79

Dear Sir: Catalogue No. 98
Lot 6 Block 12 D.L. 184
——Rdd? Bton Street.
We have inspected this property and beg to report as follows:-

Locstion Populer East End residential distriect.
Leand 33! x 120' South west corner of Nanaimo Street. No feneing.
Bulldings.(1) 1f storey frame house 28' x 34' on concrete wall, stucco
walls, duroid roof, lst fleor, 5 rooms and bathroom, No entrence
ball, Attic access by narrow stair from kitchen.
skylights flush with roof. Basement 4 eome
hot air furnace, lsundry tube.
Fipish Oak floors in 2 rooms. Fireplace. Tiled sink. 014 style

Roof renewed. Trim
Plank floor in basement
« Posts and beam in basement insufficient.
(2) House on Lane 16' x 20'. shingle walls and roof. 3 rooms
not plastered. Shower, w.c. and sink. rough sheds attached.
(B;woout-d
3) Garage 12' x 18', on wood 8ills, siding walls, duroid
roof. plank floor. o
in bad state of repair.

Rent $35.

glnw $3,070 (Land $520 Buildings $2,550)
Zaxes $103.

| We are of the opinion that the value of this property is
» 150, ‘

Yours faithfully,
198 - 2 JOHNSON, REEVE & WATSON

mm&hlil " Per "D.N.Reeve"

DATE ...
fieo @daiment on behalf of Crown

- i B

v
I hereby certify that the foregoing words are a true
of the original whereof they purport to be & ecopy.

I

copy




MeGilitvray Palle, B, O.,
Septambar ok, 1943,

,.L - ?b w X .30

Mr. John Farafay, 6 el RO

2342 Eton Street, g : & &%fj
Yancouver, B. C. fan F S e

Dear _r. Tarafay

Thank you for yours of September
‘%20d. 211 of us are at least healthy, so very thank-
- full.

In regard to the lawn mower and

the washing machine, 1 would say th-t I will be willing

%0 sell them if 1 can get Fifteen Dollars ($15.09) for
the mower, and Cue Hundred Dollars ($129.32) for the

wsahing machine. If, however, 1 cannot get these prices,

I doA't think I should sell them as I expect to need
them shortly.

Thank you for the inguiry.

Truly yours,




I‘fono#". H“ "“win.t’r, B.,C»
Catober 1, 1943,

Department of the Secretary of State,
Office of the Custodian,
506, Royal Bank Building,
VARCOUVER, B.C,

Dear Sirs:

1 hereby tender the sum of Thirty-one hundred dollars ' 2' 0
($3100.00) on 620 & 622 Powell 8treet, Vancouver, B.C. '

I have made a tender on 97=59 Powell Street, Vancouver,
and 58-60 Alexander Street, Vanoouver, and if that tender is accepted
I wish to withdraw this tender on 620 & 622 Powel) Street.

#3027

Yours truly,

/“a%m/n/

¢/o Pemberton's, 418 Howe Street,
Vancouwer, 5.C,
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CQITY REAL ESTATE

ESTASLISHED 1887

TELEPHONE PACHIC 2240

418 MOWE GTREET
VANCOUVER. CANADA

February 19, 1944,

Department of the Secretary of State,
Offise of the Custodian,

506 Roysl Bank Building,

VANCOUVER, B. C.

Ret Catalogue #210.
620 and 622 Powell Street.

Dear Sirsy

We have to-day received an offer on the above property
of $4,000,00,

Kindly adwise us if this is acoeptables to you.

Yours truly,

PEMBERTON GORPORAT ION LIMITED.

¥W. G. Moore.

APPRAISALS FPROPERTY MANAGEMENT MORTGAGES




CTY WAl FRTATE

TELEPHONE PACHC 824t

418 HOWE BTREET
VANCOUVER. CANADA

March 25, 1944.
®"One Day Nearer Vistory"

Department of the Sesretary of State,
Offioe of the Custodian,

506 Royal Bank Building,

VANCOUVER, British Columbia.

Re: Catalogue #210,
620 & 622 Powell Street,

Dear 8irs:

We have to-day received an offer from Andrew Bak and John
Grende on the sbove property, of $4,350,

Enclosed please find two certified cheques for §217.50 each.

Yours very truly,
PEMBERTON REALTY CORPORATION LIMITED

S
VT o pp e

W. G. Moore.

APPRAIGALS PROPEATY MANAGEMENT MORTGAGES

FARM

LANDS




" Dbton Rty Copocion

CITY REAL ESTATE

ESTABLISHED 1887

TELEPHONE PACIHIC 8241

A1 HOWE STREET
VANCOUVER, CANADA

April 4, 1944,

Department of the Secretary of State,
Offios of the Custodian,

305 Royal ing

» B.c.

Dear Sirs: Catalogue No,210 - 620-622 Fowell Street

This will confirm the offer of the parties hereinafter
named to purchase the property at the above address at Porty-three
hundred and fifty dollars ($4350.00), payable all cash. You
have already received two deposit cheques of $217.50 each, and we
now enclose two certified cheques for $1957.50 each, in full gettle-
ment of the balance of the purchase price,

Flease prepare deed in favor of Andrew Bak (Shipyerd worker),
of 728 East Georgia Street, Vancouver, and John Gremda (Shipyard
worker) of 248 Princess Street, Vanoouver. Both are naturelised

- Conedisn eitisens, formerly Polish.

It is understood that we will receive a commissiom of 5%
of the gross purchase price om completion of the transactionm,

Yours truly,

PEMBERTON REALTY CORPORATION LIMITED

‘“Mg@m

w. G. Moore "

PROPERTY MANAGEMENTY MORTGLAGES




620-22 Powell Street
5/52/19

| Mipt.of‘ Certificate of Tith No. 101420-L is bty us hereby acknowledged and we
agree that all adjustments and incidents in connection with the sale to me of
Property covered by the said certificate have been settled.

Receipt is also acknowledged of The British Columbia Plate Glass Insurance Co.,

- Policy No. 31390 and Legal & General Assurance Society Ltd., Poliey No. 17054, whioch
hn been assigned to us.

/

r 4
7

Dated at Vancouver, B. Ces t.hil/"{y ofCJ//%‘tJ&L v 1944.
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5 : mcroneum chattels were sold by pudlie -

¥ of Custodian Staff Present. ~ Mre Wls
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JAN - & 1348

mmumonc--u—uummamuumm-mmu-. &

Pursuant to the notice issued on the 26th day of September, 1947, | submit the following claim:
j oy W ¢ ] pa -~ . o -
(0 unwrﬁﬁgxmmm&s..&\m;é}gﬁ‘&\k €5\ (ROMP) Reg. No.OVIAS

(2) Pre-Evacustion Address. 255 2. ETQON 1. USISINER,
(®) Present Address R.R. 000, 2. UFRANON RO &
(4) REAL ESTATE WM EVeS Sy,
(a) Street Address (if any) *20-%22 Powuwa, 51 M

Oty or Municipality,
(b) Legal description (lot number, block number, section number, etc.)

s ———

@) RS2 _ETom 86— LeT. 5 g, OeK. 52_ b\i g et

~GROUP &E.w AUESTONS WIER. DY, Pias 6
& Mw__.m fo . BLOCK V2. DASIRACT | ot ¢ SRR

M“r&mmmwmnﬁ
“fe) Md“?mty(mmtwmﬂnwhkhdomtm)

L L by —

% Type of business. ©OLVSE-KSER\RNG " RBaach
{ Any other type of property (describe) .

‘ {d) What was your interest in the property (e.g., sole owner, life tenant, Jomt temt, owner o! one half
: or one third interest, leasehold, ete.).. . . F0LE. aLINESL

e . . ] S S M <. ey A soamien v o e e

{e) Fair market value at date of sale (utimato thm to the beat of your abﬂlty)
(1) Land

(ii) Buildings

(iii) gm‘ﬁ.mmmmmumm‘eonm G%oo oo (8)

. #ias50.06 tear

.
$150.00 @

A pa T v
(iv) Mvﬂu(immtﬁnnmhvﬂmiorhndsmdhuﬂdimjm 3L\0 0 R)
fill in total value) - $. %if0:80 3} :
: (v) Amount at which Custodian sold property and credited your account - - § 2260 e Yevay
e (f) Loss (This figure is arrived at by deducting item (v) fromitem (iv) - - - § _$5%0.09
R
(5) PERSONAL PROPERTY

{a) Place or places at which property was left by the claimant at date of evacuation .

(b) Type of premises in which property left (e.g., house, warehouse, garage, shed, church basement, ete.)

e e B i o

{c¢) How stored or p.eked at time of evacuation

e e e A .
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 (NIS ROWOUR, JUDGE J.R. ARCHIBALD, SUB-COMMISSIONER)

'."’ B.C,
April 33, 1048
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n.lmz tntusmc,mm-, xmuxm
h&n“thatt.ﬁmofwlnndfﬁalﬂ-t
we bBave not yet received ms.n ar the mmnx

as to the actunl date of nppaua i: m m
lmw. According t6 the date on the appraisel re-
port sprearing in his m:, the uprnu.lm-a

. uum: Tes, and my notes say the mﬂyul
5014 in April, 1944, so thet I would like confirmes
_ mumoumuuorqm
m BXAMINATION BY MR. NcMASTER:
’ ‘-.fi,e-s um, you are claiaming with mmt te two ;mu
_ of property, ®ue on Etan Strest and eme on Powell
ctrui, is UMt correcty
Yes.
m.lluh to vefer, first, o the property on
Eton Street, At Yes,
m ﬁu instruet me to draw this ttat“t and is
- 'ﬂl m nastm on the statement
u.;; mmw P Al Yess




Q1 And are the statements contained therein true to
o T ke Wkl Waidises il recollection?
M Xes, - |
i “m ma I would ask to tuo that u Exhivit No.
" lg '
| (m UKD mmt m 1)
e m: That is the Bton Strest preperty, De you
ﬁli to £ils the appraisal mm
MR, NeTAVISE: Yes. |
Il. MSMASTER: T file on bebalf of my leamsd friend
'ht purports to de am appraisal bym,
h\l Watson, dated July 19, 1943 with respect to
P mn st 2342 Rton Street,
ST (APPRATRML WARKED ENRTEIT N0, B)
N NeSTIR: If T stiht refes to Bxhibit Mo 1, your
| hosowr, the statement made by the claisent, I dsaw
Sttention to the faet thet this property is sitmse
ted at the cormer of Eten and Nanaimo Streets in
Vancouver, whieh is a popular East-end residential
Aistriet, meinly populated by Opcidentais.
There are two houses on these Premises, ome at
R34 Etom Street, whieh 15 & seven récm house,
stucco finish, and was occupied as a home by the
duu-t; the other 1s kmown as P348§ whieh 15 &
three room house, frame finish, end was rented as
& dwelling, There is alseo a §arage on the premises.
The claiment states in Exhibit l&. 1 that he
purchased the premises in April, M, Tor $2700,00,
that he made sertain improvements to the premises
whieh are listed in the statement, which cost him




awm“ummuuinmmﬂmmm
_ Shent BL18.00. He points out thet he was in the
'L-snmm"mcunsmtamum
‘M l-umumlutunttm
'?.-am.-unm,mm, ammmotch

'ﬂ.MMnithﬁn‘hmm
»Nul.
Be states that these premises are situsted st
Eton and Nanaime with & nice view of Burrard l.nl.ti. =
m’muu needed o lot of repairs and renova-
tion when he Wught in April, 1941, 50 that be
_ t&mmthnta'orymdpmt. laquut

for $15.00 por mamth, and be used the frent pre~ |
nises s his howe, When be left that was rented for
$30.00 per mth, unfurnished, The property was nMi
by the Custedian in August, 1945, and the claiuwsnt
$tates thet, Wving regard to the feet that he got
* £90d buy and had put the houses and grounds in
400d eondition and to the popularity of the neigh-
bourbood, be considers that in We improved mavket
of 1943 he oould have sold the house for mse.oe, |
thet i3, the premises for that price.

Now, witness; with respect to the other premises
that you are elaiaing for, at 620-882 Povell Street,




| —'mm-, s.,c., a4 you mm

statment and 1s thet your -W on tho state-
ment? As Yo,

Q:  And are the statements contained therein true to the
Best of your kmowledge and recollection?

At Yes, | | |

MR, MGMASTER: T would ssk to fiie that as the next exhie

S | | | 7
(STATRMENT MAFKED EXEIBIT NO. %)

MR, NGMASTER: On behalf of ny learned friend, I would
file as the next exhibit an alleged sppreisal of
Loewen and Harvey Limited, dated lmhr 2V, 1944,

‘ n.tms xmm,ux-mt, hnmu
Exhibit ¥e. 8, the statement of the claimsnt with
regard to the Powell Street premises. He points
out that it was & three sterey tmilding, a store

~on the ground floor and the toy two fleors were in
living quarters. There was one bathroos snd two

_tellets on esgh of the top ficors and hot and celd
tﬂﬂuutoruiahm-latﬂﬁluchm
mmm:aaahﬂﬁm, mshrcpn-
mises were used as commercial premises snd the
upstairs as mrmu. Be purchased this property
o0 Nareh 7, 1941 and pald $3750.00 for it. In 1041
he expended som $1100.00 hpmm the premises and
between the time of his evacuatich and the time
thet the Custodisn seld the premises in April, M,
the Custodian expended another $619.00 on the pree .




mises, repairing and improving them. e states

ﬁtm&mthymathqmpn—
‘ ':-mamm«m»mmﬁ-iu
. -;Mihthlunuhﬁubqﬁhﬁﬁtdw

umu—t. e Corinitie sk ‘b rent the
premises at $60.00 per month and sold tlil in April
1944, when the market was very muoh twproved, and 'f:___
by which time the Powell Street mw had been
‘Mnd,ndho:ut». ummum
mm. mzumt&mwmm

that the typrainr uhodoént ‘tbt th Mt!u
of the remises on the exterior was fair and om m
interior vas in good eonditiome
‘ Now, witness, I produse to you & tnnutm idst
hesded Pexpensess” Are those expenses which you
extrasted from the statements thet the Custodian
st to you with ﬂnrd. to the Mtll Street
premises? A3 -!'b
MR, NeMASTER: I ask to file thet as the next exhibit.
(STATRMENT MARKED EXHIBIT ¥o, 8) |
MR, NGNASTER: Your witmess. Ay
MR, MeTAVISH It is subaitted, your bémeur; thet both
parcels of real estate were sald by the Custodisn
for their fair market value. ' |
I refer to Exhibit 8, w!:!.cll.sE the appraisal
by Johnson Reeve and Watson dated July 19, 1988
and covering the Eton Strest propertys "We have
inspected this property ‘aﬂl beg to report as f¢




ftocstion: Popular Bast End residential distriet.
Lands 85 feet by 120 feet Bouthwest sormer of Neane
aing Street. No femsing, Builéingss (1) 1 storey.
.mmurntuww—tmtutnmmu '
w .ﬁ_. l

m: Your m, I dontt m 10 :-mrm
ntm.mzmcpoututmmmtw
fore this is resd iato the waﬁt, that the
appraiser ought to be subject te mﬁuum
1 think the purpose in filing &hn;‘tpmm ree

_portay sa explained the other day, 1a 5. the Com
'wm«, in réeding the evidence :ht s put 18

iy th mhnt, will be .m to nmqw refers
~ences tht are made to the a’l rwﬁa the
prineipal being that the slaisnts ave not going to
be persitied to come to Vanscouver to rebut evidence
themselves. I would submit that 13 the only pure
pose in filing the sppraisal reperts, a& there-

\ _M, alr reading of the np)m:m’ mmm 1inte
the reeord ought to await the calling of the appree
sor 50 Yhat he can be crosseszamined oa this satere |

THE COMMISSIONEN: Whst de you say te that, Wr. unmn_;;.i
- n-u inquiries 1s to put forwerd as many facts
| um&m. Mtn&u«mmnt
: nn-cl um, ! tul ﬁtnmuﬂn&n md
-~ '3"_' ,m g0 1a. fow , the qmm 18 1n
“ ‘ w«f




TAE COMMISSIONER: Well, 3£ it 4s in, 1t is part of the
nmd a8 4B mnue.
STER:  Yes, nﬂ 1t4s in nuut te w. that

; m.:u*tw-ummuf,
¥r mtt:«utouthtmhnu
h.qamunuturofmdmum the
mﬂhntnmtahupmm. m.uma
mnutmm”u-mwm«

videste, still I think the Commtssiomer will fele
iﬁmn tht is applicable in court seses

myamumuuuumrmmt
u-, he will probebly feel the svidencs imu't
applicedle. If you wish te resd It in, I will, of
ﬂm. sllow 1t and then Wr. m-mﬂ: objections
';‘ﬁnhﬂtﬂnithtml”l’ﬁﬁtm
i!‘t

CROSS mﬂﬂ BY MR, unvua;
Qt  Now old 1s this house? g
At - X iu“t hu very well, but I think nut 25 years. =
Qr  In what comdition was the stusee? .
Ay m mm outside was damaged to a gertain m,
| ht | u« repairs.
Qt  What comdition was the plank fléer im the Dase~

ment in? At It was mesrly all cenerets,

There was only ten percemt of the floor whish was

or noto

In tht condition was this wood?

G.ntnr speeking, good.




mm of 4% Mm’
(At o side was slightly retten, Wt T
G Whem 854 you sarry out these repatn
| "; “it know quite, but in 1“1- '
The vecond bowse on the property, how mamy recas
mutﬁstm - MM-»
QU Tores m._hﬂml‘m ‘
g n‘ umvn!hl“l

= rexinstely u..om.ea on 1%, Ar Yes,
mmwtdmmwmw,m
ey 'mmr $3700,007 As m.‘
u. mm; Your m. I don't sppear to Wave a
| mﬁmmtnhumm. I would
‘ubwmuumusmnuum sdmit
L the ansessments
‘n.momu I am sorry; Im!thﬂscuyuth‘
| “mmt. If my friend would give me the sssess~
‘ nn’l, subject to proef, I wouldntt olu«t. |
. m The usnmt, secording to ny file, =
the land was m.oo, improvemsnts at $2650.00,
“making & total of $3500,00.
. Whut date wers you evacusted?
Fuly, 1942 +- Jume, 1942,
Do you disagres with the valuation placed on the
m 8treet property by Loewen and lnmy u-:mu
-'Mmcctmmitofm
1 m that is & reasonadle price,
m I would Xike %o mve thtqmtiﬂll-




mﬂmummh Mltomhm
mumuuauw

& mm; 1: mtmammmor ",
me mmnn Ave you uﬁ_iﬂ.‘d Rov, ey Neastert:
NR, NWeMASTER: Ho, I am not. I mean, 3 am mot critieise
ing the interpreter in sny way, but obviously the
appraisal that is being referred to, $2800,00, well, '
ﬂu property was sold by the mmm fcr m.a
nd the nan is elaiming sowe $6800.00, It is sush
uwmmtIWthtmntih‘
the gquestion is.
THE INTERPRETER: Your honour, might I suggest that Mr.
MeMaster's interpreter put the question to him if
Nre. Nolaster is dissatisfied? I interpreted his
msver to the question, o
| me ummumwwm-su
m to the appraisal made by the Custodian's
eppraisal om the Powell Btreet property for $2800.00.
The guestion was, dows he consider that a falr p-u-
for that property. A
MR, NOAVISHY Tt is correct,
- THR COMSSIONER: ¥ell, just o memsnt, before we being
e mummruum.uuuhnuu
NR. NGMABTER: I think that can be stated by the fntere

e s preter.

THE COMMIESIONER: Yes. Well, try it again,




l

| I will ask hin that, then,
QF Wit 1a & fair market price?

Wmless be wents to pursue it,
¥R, MOTAVISH: I Bad wy snswér before. He thought $2800,08
TR COMMIBSIONER:  Well, you eve thet om the record,

“ o, m, QF Would 70U ask the witness ir he s

$ny experimce with Yencouver real estate values?
At T bave ot |
Q!' lﬂ the values youplace upon your property are just :
& matter of your opinion? |
Be says, I comsider tnis market price, 1f I had to
VY& Bouss, even 4f 4% was old, 1% wouwls sout about
$5,000,00 or $4,000,00, i g
Tint 12 not sn answer to By question. I would like
the answer to the questions The price that he is




elaining 1is only his mu to what properties
sre vorth, .
__Wnen I bought the nunu, % 0 ey s Goe
© price advanced aftervards, Hee
'_mmaﬁmhmmmm
| NTERPRETER: Immmkmthqmﬂm
(qmnu mmr-td)
41 Compared to present day prices, I comsider that the
‘pries at which I bought was ehesp, 1f you were m
%0 mmke ¢ e room plass, msfu would et you *'

| lnu you ask itl uun ir m prtn e
MR, NGMASTER: We will aduit he ¥ not u expert, Af that |
vill help you, Mr. MeTavish.
MR, NeTAVISH: I want to get on the record the faet whctﬂ‘
| wutthnpﬂmanm“mmuudrc»
- THE COMMISSIONER: !u, n”mm t!rh‘ 0.
'n.m I think that is obvious, He stated 1% in
 his statement. Bmwm:mumucpro-
ceeding, go ahead. “ '
R NeTAVIBHY Would my friend admit these are besed upon
| the elainant's opiniom oniy? |
MR, McMASTER: Sure.
m!mmaz !hthnu,mm; athpmly
' a question !1‘ nhn;

RE-DIRECY EXAKINATION BY MR. MeMASTER:

St Just . question with vegard to the m on these
pnlun. nm.. & num to you two ncm:.
Can you M-ﬁb' thtu mm!




Yhen were those pletwres taken?

1941,

In 19417 it Yeons

(PROCEEDL¥GE ADJOURNED SINE DIR)
{ hereby certify ihe rusn 5g to be & true
z::mu transeript ¢ ,.thi proceeding s
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Clainm for
 Nets Sold
i Declared

Recorded

 Now Missing, | preceding|by
& Sold Not

e r

TOTAL RECOMMENDATION
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o
Case No, 198
We have received from the Co~Operative Committee
on Japanese Canadians, our form of Release which has been
executed by yourself covering the award recommended under
the above Claims Commission for the sum of ... $423.00,
Cheque in your favour is enclosed for $398.53
and we have paid the Co-Operative Cc;mitt.ee = W

for legal fees as authorized by you.

Yours truly,

F.G, Shears
Director




CANADA
DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN
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- AUCTION SHEET VANCOUVER, .61
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